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Somerset County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 State Government

UPMC Somerset

VR US Holdings Inc

CSS Medical Center at Windber
Somerset County

Somerset Area School District
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Wheeler Brothers Inc

DeVilbiss Healthcare LLC

CVS PA Distribution Inc

Somerset Trust Co
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North American Hoganas Company
North Star School District

Laurel View Village

ASSA ABLOY Rockwood Products
Wilson Creek Energy LLC

Federal Government
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Community Healthcare Operator
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Guy Chemical Company Inc
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Learning Lamp Inc
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Somerset Welding & Steel Inc
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Boswell Pharmacy Services LLC
Windber Area School District
Highland Tank & Manufacturing Co
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Berlin Brothers Valley Schools

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
3rd Quarter, 2023

Employer
Meyersdale Area School District
Conemaugh Township Area School District
Sheetz Inc
SSMR Holdings Inc
Dolgencorp LLC
Tableland Services Inc
Rockwood Area School District
Somerset Health Services Inc
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
Heritage Coal & Natural Resources
Geochemical Testing
Kennedy Endeavors LLC
Meadow View Nursing Center
DLP Partner Conemaugh LLC
Argonaut Management Services Inc
Giant Eagle Inc
Kitron Technologies Inc
Senior Choice Inc
Rosebud Mining Company
Maak Alamo LLC
Bedford-Somerset DBHS
Applegreen USA Welcome Centers
Eat N Park Restaurants LLC
Mlaker LLC

Stoystown Auto Wreckers

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov
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Rank
2023 Q3 2020 Q3
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NAICS Industry Description

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Traveler Accommodation

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support

Coal Mining

Individual and Family Services

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers
Warehousing and Storage

Depository Credit Intermediation

Offices of Physicians

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing

Gasoline Stations

Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing
Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly
Building Equipment Contractors

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing

Automobile Dealers

General Freight Trucking

Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Specialized Freight Trucking

Hardware Manufacturing

Civic and Social Organizations

Other Support Services

Nonresidential Building Construction

Home Health Care Services

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

Boiler, Tank, and Shipping Container Manufacturing

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Drugs and Druggists' Sundries Merchant Wholesalers

Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities
Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction

Child Care Services

Postal Service

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Other Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

School and Employee Bus Transportation

Other Food Manufacturing

Other Wood Product Manufacturing

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov *® workforceinfo@pa.gov

Top 50 Industries
3rd Quarter, 2023

NAICS

6111
7225
9221
6221
7211
9211
2121
6241
6231
4552
4931
5221
6211
4451
3362
4571
4231
5413
3345
2389
5617
6233
2382
4441
3311
4411
4841
4238
8111
4842
3325
8134
5619
2362
6216
7139
3324
4561
4242
6232
2373
6244
4911
6213
5419
7224
6243
4854
3119
3219
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