

## **Somerset County**

## 3rd Quarter, 2023

**Top 50 Employers** 

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank	Employer	Rank	Employer
1	State Government	26	Meyersdale Area School District
2	UPMC Somerset	27	Conemaugh Township Area School District
3	VR US Holdings Inc	28	Sheetz Inc
4	CSS Medical Center at Windber	29	SSMR Holdings Inc
5	Somerset County	30	Dolgencorp LLC
6	Somerset Area School District	31	Tableland Services Inc
7	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	32	Rockwood Area School District
8	Wheeler Brothers Inc	33	Somerset Health Services Inc
9	DeVilbiss Healthcare LLC	34	Lowe's Home Centers LLC
10	CVS PA Distribution Inc	35	Heritage Coal & Natural Resources
11	Somerset Trust Co	36	Geochemical Testing
12	North American Hoganas Company	37	Kennedy Endeavors LLC
13	North Star School District	38	Meadow View Nursing Center
14	Laurel View Village	39	DLP Partner Conemaugh LLC
15	ASSA ABLOY Rockwood Products	40	Argonaut Management Services Inc
16	Wilson Creek Energy LLC	41	Giant Eagle Inc
17	Federal Government	42	Kitron Technologies Inc
18	Community Healthcare Operator	43	Senior Choice Inc
19	Guy Chemical Company Inc	44	Rosebud Mining Company
20	Learning Lamp Inc	45	Maak Alamo LLC
21	Somerset Welding & Steel Inc	46	Bedford-Somerset DBHS
22	Boswell Pharmacy Services LLC	47	Applegreen USA Welcome Centers
23	Windber Area School District	48	Eat N Park Restaurants LLC
24	Highland Tank & Manufacturing Co	49	Mlaker LLC
25	Berlin Brothers Valley Schools	50	Stoystown Auto Wreckers

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

## **Somerset County**

## **Top 50 Industries** 3rd Quarter, 2023

		-	
Rank 2023 Q3	Rank 2020 Q3	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
2023 Q3	1	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
2	3	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
3	2	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
4	4	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
5	6	Traveler Accommodation	7211
6	5	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
7	11	Coal Mining	2121
8	8	Individual and Family Services	6241
9	7	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
10	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
11	9	Warehousing and Storage	4931
12	10	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
13	16	Offices of Physicians	6211
14	13	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
15	14	Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing	3362
16	17	Gasoline Stations	4571
17	18	Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4231
18	20	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
19	15	Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing	3345
20	19	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
21	28	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
22	22	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
23	24	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
24	25	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
25	29	Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing	3311
26	26	Automobile Dealers	4411
27	27	General Freight Trucking	4841
28	23	Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4238
29	35	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
30	21	Specialized Freight Trucking	4842
31	39	Hardware Manufacturing	3325
32	37	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
33	43	Other Support Services	5619
34	31	Nonresidential Building Construction	2362
35	30	Home Health Care Services	6216
36	34	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
37	32	Boiler, Tank, and Shipping Container Manufacturing	3324
38	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
39	38	Drugs and Druggists' Sundries Merchant Wholesalers	4242
40	42	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
41	40	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
42	45	Child Care Services	6244
43	41	Postal Service	4911
44	44	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
45	51	Other Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services	5419
46	63	Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)	7224
47	111	Vocational Rehabilitation Services	6243
48	77	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
49	70	Other Food Manufacturing	3119
50	54	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	3219

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages